© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1047_C0G_AXIAL_SCA • 9/12/2016	 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Axial through-hole form factor
•	 Non-encapsulated
•	 Proprietary and robust C3 Technology design
•	 −55°C to +125°C operating temperature range
•	 DC voltage ratings of 50 V, 100 V and 200 V

SCA Series, Axial, C3 Technology, C0G Dielectric,
50 – 200 VDC (Commercial Grade)
Ordering Information
S C A 69 B 104 J W S
Specification/
Series Dielectric Lead
Configuration
Style
/Size
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance1
Lead
Finish2
Screening
Option
Packaging/
Grade
(C-Spec)
S=Standard C = C0G A = Axial 16
25
39
50
69
B = 50
D = 100
F = 200
Two significant digits
and number of zeros
Use 9 for
1.0 – 9.9 pF
Use 8 for
0.5 – .99 pF
ex. 2.2 pF = 229
ex. 0.5 pF = 508
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
W = SnPb
(60/40)
G = Au
S = Standard
A = Group A
(MIL–PRF–20)
Blank = Tray
1 Additional capacitance tolerance offerings may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
2 Lead materials:
	 Standard: 60% tin (Sn)/40% lead (Pb) finish with 100% copper core ( “C” designation).
	 Alternative lead materials and finishes may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1047_C0G_AXIAL_SCA • 9/12/2016	 2
Axial Through-Hole Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
SCA Series, Axial, C3 Technology, C0G Dielectric, 50 – 200 VDC (Commercial Grade)
Dimensions – Inches (Millimeters)
LD
H
T
L
LL
Series Style/Size L Length
Maximum
H Height
Maximum
T Thickness
Maximum
LD
Lead Diameter
LL Lead Length
Minimum
SCA